

HB1010_L.001

HOUSE COMMITTEE OF REFERENCE REPORT

 Chairman of Committee

 Date
Committee on Finance.

After consideration on the merits, the Committee recommends the following:

HB09-1010 be amended as follows:

- 1 Amend printed bill, page 13, line 1, strike "TWENTY" and substitute
- 2 "TEN";
- 3 line 4, strike "SECTION, INCLUDING ANY CREDIT CARRIED" and substitute
- 4 "SECTION";
- 5 strike lines 5 and 6;
- 6 line 25, strike "(a)";
- 7 line 27, after "MAY", insert "NOT" and after the second "BE", insert
- 8 "REFUNDED."
- 9 Strike pages 14 and 15.
- 10 Page 16, strike lines 1 through 10.
- 11 Renumber succeeding subsections accordingly.
- 12 Page 16, line 11, strike "(a)";
- 13 line 17, strike "(I)" and substitute "(a)";
- 14 line 18, strike "(II)" and substitute "(b)";
- 15 line 20, strike "(III)" and substitute "(c)";



- 1 line 22, strike "(IV)" and substitute "(d)";
- 2 strike lines 26 and 27.
- 3 Page 17, strike lines 1 through 12;
- 4 line 16, strike "C.R.S., AND SHALL BE" and substitute "C.R.S.";
- 5 strike line 17.

** ** ** ** **

